OP \$40.00 2804587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM609196 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS AGENT		11/17/2020	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVISTA, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	1575 HIGHWAY 151 E., P.O. BOX 636		
City:	PLATTEVILLE		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53818		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Number	Word Mark		
	Registration Number:	2804587	AVISTA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1290345 CS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MACKENZIE KORF
SIGNATURE:	/MACKENZIE KORF/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release - CS#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - CS#page3.tif

source=Trademark Release - CS#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - CS#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of November 17, 2020, is delivered by Credit Suisse AG, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Agent") in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, Avista, Incorporated, a Wisconsin corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), is party to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2006, as amended and restated as of December 6, 2010, as further amended and restated as of February 14, 2011, and as further amended and restated as of February 28, 2013 (as may be further amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified, the "<u>Guarantee and Collateral Agreement</u>"), among the Grantor, the other parties party thereto and the Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 29, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, and any written trademark license agreements and all rights of such Grantor under any such agreements (collectively, the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Released Trademarks was recorded by filing the Trademark Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6610, Frame 0052.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees, as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.
- SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby fully releases, discharges and terminates (a) all collateral pledges, grants, liens on and security interests in the Released Trademarks, and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Released Trademarks. This Release is given without recourse to, or representation or warranty by, the Agent or any other Secured Party.
- SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby (a) agrees that it shall, at the expense of the Grantor, execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably necessary or requested to relinquish and effect the release of its rights in the Released Trademarks and (b) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record this Release and any other filings reasonably necessary or requested to evidence release and

NAI-1514866471v2

termination of the Agent's rights under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Released Trademarks.

SECTION 4. Retained Collateral. For the avoidance of doubt, this Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademarks, and shall not release the Agent's security interest in any other collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (such collateral, the "Retained Collateral"). The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to it under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such Retained Collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release. Except as expressly modified hereby, the Trademark Security Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, each in accordance with the provisions thereof on the date thereof.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Follows On Next Page.]

NAI-1514866471v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date set forth above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

Name: Whitney Gaston Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Andrew Griffin Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date	Owner
AVISTA	76495441	03/06/03	2804587	01/13/04	Avista, Incorporated

NAI-1514866471v2

RECORDED: 11/17/2020